

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1351 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor's Request Status: Approved File created: 9/11/2023 In control: City Council On agenda: 9/14/2023 Final action: 10/5/2023 Enactment date: 9/28/2023 Enactment #: 216067

Title: Requesting approval to appropriate \$100,000 from the Encore Artist and Cultural Support Stabilization

Fund to support Local Cultural Council grants to artists, organizations, and schools.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Finance-Assessing, Finance-Auditing, Finance-Budget, Finance-Grants Development, Finance-

Procurement & Contracting Services, Finance-Treasury, Mayor-Arts Council

Code sections: Stabilization Fund -

Attachments: 1. Wynn-Somerville Surrounding Communities Agreement

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------|-----------------------------|--------|
| 10/5/2023 | 1 | City Council | Mayoral Approval | |
| 9/28/2023 | 1 | City Council | Approved | Pass |
| 9/26/2023 | 1 | Finance Committee | Recommended to be approved | Pass |
| 9/14/2023 | 1 | City Council | Referred for recommendation | |